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ABOUT USWith growth comes dignity, and so does responsibility to maintain our ground.
 Premier Group is an esteemed brand so long applauded for itsconsistency and reputation, earned across years of hard work,
 brainstorming innovating ideas and team spirit.
 Premier Group is a well diversified 20 Year old conglomeratewhose operations range from manufacturing of reinforcement steel
 (TMT Bars, Billets, PVC & Steel Pipes & Precast Concrete) and has recently ventured into Real Estate operations.
 Premier Group has more than 5 Manufacturing units situated acrossNorthern India & is growing at an exponential pace across all the verticals to
 achieve its dominant position within its peer group and marketsits product under brand name “PREMIER”.
 Premier has recently ramped up its production facility at Bindki Road,Fatehpur (U.P) to produce structural Steel Hollow Section (SHS/RHS/CHS) along with high- end industrial ERW Galvanised /Black Pipes, Tubular Poles
 and Scaffolding & Formwork System.
 At Premier, we work striving towards excellence in everything we do so as to keep up with our brand repute as well as to emerge even stronger as a team.
 We have been entrusted with years of trust from customers andit's our responsibility to deliver only the best, affirming everyone's faith and
 to stand tall each time as the defending champions in the industry.
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APPLICATION AREA
 PLANT FABRICATION
 BUS STAND OUTDOOR DISPLAY
 SOLAR MODULE MOUNTING STRUCTURES
 SCAFFOLDING
 STAIRCASE
 BUS & TRUCK FABRICATION
 METRO ROOFING SHED
 INDUSTRY ROOFING SHED
 CEILING FABRICATION
 RAILING GREEN HOUSE
 03
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FLOW CHART: ERW PIPES
 MANUFACTURING PROCESSSTRUCTURAL STEEL HOLLOW SECTIONS (RHS/SHS/CHS)
 APPLICATIONS
 Airport
 Metro
 Bridge
 Stadium
 Steel and power plant
 Residential & commercial complex
 Power transmission
 INFRASTRUCTURE
 Industrial sheds
 Pipe rack & supporting structure
 Material handling
 Storage racks
 Space frames
 Industrial fabrication
 INDUSTRIAL APPLICATION
 Agricultural implement frames
 Amusement parks &playground equipment’s
 Bus body / Commercial lorry
 Bus stand
 Furniture
 Foot-over bridge / Cross walkway
 Signage board structure
 GENERAL ENGINEERING
 FOR STRUCTURAL USAGE SHS/RHS/CHS
 IS 4923 : 1997, IS 1161 : 1998ADHERING TO: EN 10219, AS/NZS 1163: 2009, ASTM A 500-13,
 GRADE YST 210, YST 240, YST 310.
 HYDROSTATIC TEST(LEAK TEST)
 ULTRASONIC TESTING
 GALVANIZING
 THREADINGGROOVING
 SHOT BLASTINGPAINTING (BLACK / RED / GREY)
 FINAL INSPECTION(100% VISUAL + DIMENSION CHECK)
 PACKINGMARKING / STENCILING
 PYROMETER
 SEAMNORMALISINGWATER
 QUENCHINGSIZE &STRAIGHTENING
 ROLLS
 AIR COOLINGNON-DESTRUCTIVETESTING
 CUTTINGDIMENSIONAL
 & VISUAL CHECK(RANDOM)
 FLATTENING TEST& REVERSEBEND TEST
 END FACING (BEVELLING)(OPTIONAL)
 UNCOILING
 COIL JOINING
 LINEARFORMING
 PYROMETER
 HFI WELDING
 SEAM TRACKING
 SQUEEZE ROLLSLEVELLING EDGE PREPARATION
 05
 SIZE RANGE
 25x25 mm to 220x220 mm (Square Section) & 30x20 mm to 240x120 mm (Rectangular Sections)
 SURFACE FINISH
 Black & Painted / Galvanized
 END FINISH
 Plain end
 FEATURES
 High strength, corrosion resistance, high torsional rigidity
 APPLICATIONS
 • Super structure supports & railings
 • Furniture industries & domestic applications
 • Scaffolding, columns & purlins
 • Equipment frames & plant structures
 • Agricultural & fencing
 IDENTIFICATION
 Premier cold stamped
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 ERW STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL & GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE IS 3601:2006DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN PROPERTIES OF STEEL TUBES GRADE WT 160 & WT 210
 21.3
 26.9
 33.7
 42.4
 48.3
 60.3
 76.1
 88.9
 101.6
 114.3
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 mm1
 mm2
 kg/m3
 cm4
 cm5
 cm6
 cm7
 THICKNESS MASS AREA OF CROSSSECTION
 MOMENT OFINERTIA
 MODULES OFSECTIONS
 RADIUS OFGYRATION
 1.8 2.0 2.6 3.2
 1.8 2.0 2.3 2.6 3.2
 2.0 2.3 2.6 3.2 4.0
 2.3 2.6 3.2 3.6 4.0
 2.3 2.6 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.0
 2.3 2.6 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.0 4.5
 2.6 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.5 5.0
 2.9 3.2 4.0 5.0 5.4 5.6
 3.6 4.0 5.0
 3.2 3.6 4.5 5.4 6.3
 0.866 0.952 1.20 1.43
 1.11 1.23 1.40 1.56 1.87
 1.56 1.78 1.99 2.41 2.93
 2.27 2.55 3.09 3.44 3.79
 2.61 2.93 3.25 3.56 3.97 4.37
 3.29 3.70 4.11 4.51 5.03 5.55 6.19
 5.24 5.75 6.44 7.11 7.95 8.77
 6.15 6.76 8.38 10.30 11.10 11.50
 8.70 9.63 11.90
 8.77 9.83 12.20 14.50 16.80
 1.10 1.21 1.53 1.82
 1.42 1.56 1.78 1.98 2.38
 1.99 2.27 2.54 3.07 3.73
 2.90 3.25 3.94 4.39 4.83
 3.32 3.73 4.14 4.53 5.05 5.57
 4.19 4.71 5.23 5.74 6.41 7.07 7.89
 6.00 6.67 7.33 8.20 10.10 11.16
 7.83 8.62 10.70 13.20 14.00 14.65
 11.10 12.30 15.20
 11.16 12.50 15.50 18.50 21.20
 0.53 0.57 0.68 0.77
 1.12 1.22 1.36 1.48 1.70
 2.51 2.81 3.09 3.60 4.19
 5.85 6.46 7.62 8.33 8.90
 8.80 9.77 10.70 11.59 12.69 13.77
 17.65 19.64 21.59 23.47 25.87 28.15 30.90
 40.57 44.74 48.78 54.01 65.12 70.87
 72.47 79.21 96.34 116.40 123.80 127.64
 133.20 146.20 177.50
 172.33 192.00 234.30 274.50 315.00
 0.50 0.54 0.64 0.72
 0.83 0.91 1.01 1.10 1.27
 1.49 1.67 1.84 2.14 2.49
 2.76 3.05 3.59 3.93 4.24
 3.64 4.05 4.43 4.80 5.25 5.70
 5.85 6.51 7.16 7.78 8.58 9.34 10.20
 10.66 11.76 12.80 14.20 17.10 18.63
 16.30 17.80 21.70 26.20 27.80 28.72
 26.20 28.80 34.90
 30.15 33.60 41.00 48.00 55.10
 0.69 0.69 0.67 0.65
 0.89 0.88 0.87 0.86 0.85
 1.12 1.11 1.10 1.08 1.06
 1.42 1.41 1.39 1.38 1.36
 1.63 1.62 1.61 1.60 1.59 1.57
 2.05 2.04 2.03 2.02 2.01 2.00 1.98
 2.60 2.59 2.58 2.57 2.54 2.52
 3.04 3.03 3.00 2.97 2.97 2.95
 3.47 3.45 3.42
 3.93 3.92 3.89 3.86 3.83
 GALVANIZINGPLANT
 Modern galvanizing plant equipped withautomatic temperature control.
 Galvanizing Capacity of 4,000 MT per month.
 Pre-treatment of steel using special chemicals.
 Well controlled process for achievingzinc coating up to 120 microns.
 Hot plate for uniform drying & preheating.
 State-of-art material handling facility.
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 139.7
 127.0
 152.4
 165.1
 168.3
 193.7
 219.1
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 mm1
 mm2
 kg/m3
 cm4
 cm5
 cm6
 4.55.05.4
 3.60 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.40 6.30
 4.50 5.00 5.40
 4.50 5.00 5.40 6.30
 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.40 6.30 7.10 8.00
 5.00 5.40 5.90 6.30 8.00
 4.5 5.0 5.6 6.3 8.0
 13.615.016.2
 12.10 13.40 15.00 16.60 17.90 20.70
 16.40 18.20 19.60
 17.80 19.70 21.20 24.80
 16.20 18.20 20.10 21.70 25.20 28.20 31.60
 23.30 25.10 27.30 29.10 36.60
 23.80 26.40 29.50 33.10 41.60
 17.319.220.6
 15.38 17.04 19.10 21.20 22.80 26.30
 20.90 23.20 24.90
 22.70 25.10 27.10 31.40
 20.64 23.20 25.70 27.60 32.10 35.94 39.70
 29.60 31.90 34.80 37.00 46.30
 30.32 33.60 37.60 42.00 52.00
 325.3357.1302.0
 356.36 392.57 437.20 480.50 514.50 591.00
 572.20 629.50 674.50
 732.60 806.60 864.70 992.00
 696.87 777.20 855.80 917.70 1053.00 1169.66 1288.00
 1320.00 1417.00 1536.00 1600.00 2004.00
 1746.18 1928.00 2142.00 2404.00 1940.00
 51.256.260.2
 51.0256.20 62.60 68.80 73.70 84.70
 75.10 82.60 88.50
 88.70 97.70 105.00 120.00
 82.81 98.40 102.00 109.00 125.00 139.00 153.00
 136.00 146.00 159.00 165.00 207.00
 159.40 176.00 195.00 219.00 268.00
 4.334.324.30
 4.81 4.80 4.78 4.77 4.75 4.73
 5.23 5.21 5.20
 5.68 5.66 5.65 5.63
 5.81 5.79 5.78 5.76 5.73 5.70 5.69
 6.67 6.66 6.64 6.60 6.57
 7.59 7.57 7.56 7.54 7.52
 cm7
 THICKNESS MASS AREA OF CROSSSECTION
 MOMENT OFINERTIA
 MODULES OFSECTIONS
 RADIUS OFGYRATION
 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
 Grade As welded(less thanor equal to 33.7mm OD)
 As welded(more than33.7mm OD)
 Y.S.MPa (min)
 T.S.MPa (min)
 % AGE ELONGATION (min)
 WT160 160 310 15 22
 WT210 210 330 12 20
 WT240 240 410 10 15
 WT310 310 450 6 10
 ERW STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL & GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE IS 3601:2006DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN PROPERTIES OF STEEL TUBES
 GRADE WT 160 & WT 210
 N.B.AND
 SERIES
 mm mm mmMINIMUMmm
 MAXIMUMmm
 kg/m m/tonne kg/m m/tonne kg/m m/tonne kg/m m/tonnemm swg
 PLAIN ENDSCREWED &SOCKETED PLAIN END SCREWED &
 SOCKETEDMIN.
 LENGTH
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 WALLTHICKNESS
 NOMINAL WEIGHT BLACK TUBES NOMINAL WEIGHT GALVANIZEDTUBES
 SOCKETS
 MIN.OD
 15 L 21.0 21.4 2.00 14 0.947 1056 0.956 1046 0.947 1056 0.956 1046 27.0 37.0 M 21.0 21.8 2.60 12 1.21 826 1.22 819 1.21 826 1.22 819 H 21.0 21.8 3.20 10 1.44 694 1.45 689 1.44 694 1.45 689
 20 L 26.4 26.9 2.30 13 1.38 724 1.39 719 1.38 724 1.39 719 32.5 39.0 M 26.5 27.3 2.60 12 1.56 641 1.57 637 1.56 641 1.57 637 H 26.5 27.3 3.20 10 1.87 534 1.88 532 1.87 534 1.88 532
 25 L 33.2 33.8 2.60 12 1.98 505 2.0 500 1.98 505 2.0 500 39.5 46.0 M 33.3 34.2 3.20 10 2.41 415 2.43 411 2.41 415 2.43 411 H 33.3 34.2 4.00 8 2.93 341 2.95 339 2.93 341 2.95 339
 32 L 41.9 42.5 2.60 12 2.54 393 2.57 389 2.54 393 2.57 389 49.0 51.0 M 42.0 42.9 3.20 10 3.10 322 3.13 319 3.10 322 3.13 319 H 42.0 42.9 4.00 8 3.79 264 3.82 261 3.79 264 3.82 261
 40 L 47.8 48.4 2.90 11 3.23 309 3.27 306 3.23 309 3.27 306 56.0 51.0 M 47.9 48.8 3.20 10 3.56 281 3.60 277 3.56 281 3.60 277 H 47.9 48.8 4.00 8 4.37 229 4.41 226 4.37 229 4.41 226
 50 L 59.6 60.2 2.90 11 4.08 245 4.15 241 4.08 245 4.15 241 68.0 60.0 M 59.7 60.8 3.60 9 5.03 199 5.10 196 5.03 199 5.10 196 H 59.7 60.8 4.50 7 6.19 161 6.26 159 6.19 161 6.26 159
 65 L 75.2 76.0 3.20 10 5.71 175 5.83 171 5.71 175 5.83 171 84.0 69.0 M 75.3 76.6 3.60 9 6.42 155 6.54 153 6.42 155 6.54 153 H 75.3 76.6 4.50 7 7.93 126 8.05 124 7.93 126 8.05 124
 80 L 87.9 88.7 3.20 10 6.72 149 6.89 145 6.72 149 6.89 145 98.0 75.0 M 88.0 89.5 4.00 8 8.36 119 8.53 117 8.36 119 8.53 117 H 88.0 89.5 4.80 6 9.90 101 10.10 99 9.90 101 10.10 99
 100 L 113.0 113.9 3.60 9 9.75 102 10.0 100 9.75 102 10.0 100 124.0 87.0 M 113.1 115.0 4.50 7 12.20 82 12.50 80 12.20 82 12.50 80 H 113.1 115.0 5.40 5 14.50 69 14.80 67 14.50 69 14.80 67
 125 M 138.5 140.8 4.80 6 15.90 63 16.40 61 15.90 63 16.40 61 151.0 96.0 H 138.5 140.8 5.40 5 17.9 56 18.40 54 17.9 56 18.40 54
 150 M 163.9 166.5 4.80 6 18.90 53 19.50 51 18.90 53 19.50 51 178.0 96.0 H 163.9 166.5 5.40 5 21.30 47 21.90 45 21.3 47 21.90 45
 ERW STEEL TUBES FOR ORDINARY USES IN WATER, GAS, AIR LINES CONFORMINGTO IS 1239 (PART-1) : 2004
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STEEL HOLLOW SECTIONS FOR STRUCTURAL USE (SHS)DIMENSIONS AND DEPTH PROPERTIES OF SQUARE HOLLOW SECTIONS IS 4923: 1997
 GRADE YST 210, YST 240, YST 310
 20.0 X 20.0
 25.0 X 25.0
 32.0 X 32.0
 40.0 X 40.0(Also Available in 38.0 X 38.0)
 49.5 X 49.5
 60.0 X 60.0
 72.0 X 72.0
 80.0 X 80.0
 91.5 X 91.5
 100.0 X 100.0
 113.5 X 113.5
 132.0 X 132.0
 150.0 X 150.0
 180.0 X 180.0
 38.0 X 38.0
 SHSDxD
 mm mm mm mm kg/m cm2 cm4 cm cm3 cm3
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 DEPTHD
 WIDTHD
 THICKNESS WEIGHT MOMENT OFINERTIA
 AREA OFSECTION
 RADIUS OFGYRATION
 ELASTICMODULES
 PLASTICMODULES
 20.0 20.0
 25.0 25.0
 32.0 32.0 32.0
 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
 49.549.549.5
 60.0 60.0 60.0
 72.0 72.0 72.0
 80.0 80.0 80.0
 91.5 91.5 91.5
 100.0 100.0 100.0
 113.5 113.5 113.5 113.5
 132.0 132.0 132.0
 150.0 150.0
 180.0 180.0 180.0 180.0
 20.0 20.0
 25.0 25.0
 32.0 32.0 32.0
 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
 49.549.549.5
 60.0 60.0 60.0
 72.0 72.0 72.0
 80.0 80.0 80.0
 91.5 91.5 91.5
 100.0 100.0 100.0
 113.5 113.5 113.5 113.5
 132.0 132.0 132.0
 150.0 150.0
 180.0 180.0 180.0 180.0
 2.0 2.6
 2.6 3.2
 2.6 3.2 4.0
 2.6 3.2 3.6 4.0
 2.9 3.6 4.5
 2.6 3.6 4.5
 3.2 4.0 4.8
 3.2 4.0 4.8
 3.6 4.5 5.4
 4.0 5.0 6.0
 4.5 4.8 5.4 6.0
 4.8 5.4 6.0
 5.0 6.0
 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.0
 1.15 1.46
 1.69 1.98
 2.26 2.69 3.19
 2.92 3.49 3.85 4.20
 4.07 4.93 5.95
 4.55 6.11 7.43
 6.71 8.22 9.66
 7.51 9.22 11.03
 9.67 11.88 14.01
 11.73 14.41 16.98
 14.99 15.92 17.74 19.53
 18.71 20.88 23.01
 22.26 26.40
 21.90 27.20 32.05 42.50
 1.33 2.17
 2.16 2.53
 2.88 3.42 4.07
 3.72 4.45 4.91 5.35
 5.19 6.28 7.58
 5.8 7.79 9.47
 8.54 10.47 12.31
 9.57 11.75 13.85
 12.32 15.14 17.85
 14.95 18.36 21.63
 19.10 20.28 22.60 24.87
 23.83 26.59 29.31
 28.36 33.63
 27.90 34.60 40.83 54.10
 0.58 0.63
 1.72 1.89
 4.02 4.54 5.02
 8.45 9.72 10.45 11.07
 18.37 21.42 24.64
 31.33 40.37 47.20
 66.32 79.03 90.31
 92.71 111.05 127.58
 156.49 187.57 215.68
 226.35 271.10 311.47
 372.88 393.31 432.58 469.81
 634.39 700.11 762.98
 982.12 1145.91
 1434.00 1755.00 2063.00 2633.00
 0.68 0.66
 0.89 0.86
 1.18 1.15 1.11
 1.51 1.48 1.46 1.44
 1.88 1.85 1.80
 2.33 2.28 2.23
 2.79 2.75 2.71
 3.11 3.07 3.04
 3.56 3.52 3.48
 3.89 3.84 3.79
 4.42 4.40 4.38 4.35
 5.16 5.13 5.10
 5.89 5.84
 7.17 7.12 7.06 6.98
 0.61 0.66
 1.38 1.51
 2.51 2.84 3.14
 4.22 4.86 5.22 5.54
 7.42 8.66 9.96
 10.44 13.46 15.73
 18.42 21.95 25.09
 27.29 27.76 31.90
 34.21 41.00 47.14
 45.27 54.22 62.29
 65.71 69.30 76.23 82.79
 96.12 106.08 115.60
 130.95 152.79
 159.00 195.00 226.00 293.00
 0.61 0.66
 1.76 1.98
 3.11 3.59 4.11
 5.12 6.01 6.53 7.01
 8.93 10.60 12.47
 13.35 16.22 19.32
 21.80 26.32 30.49
 27.92 33.07 38.45
 40.24 48.79 56.77
 53.30 64.59 75.10
 77.33 81.81 90.55 98.96
 112.69 125.02 136.98
 152.98 179.88
 184.00 226.00 280.00 346.00
 LARGE DIA ERW PIPES
 ERW steel tubes for water and sewage purposeCONFORMING TO IS 3589:2001
 (Grade FE 330 FE 410 and FE 450)
 ERW steel tubes for water wells (Casing Pipes)CONFORMING TO IS 4270:2001
 (Grade FE 410 and FE 450)
 N. B.SIZE
 mm mm mm kg/m m/tonne
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 WALLTHICKNESS
 WEIGHT(PLAIN END)
 2.6 13.9 723.6 19.1 52 4.5 23.8 426.3 33.1 30
 3.6 23.9 424.0 26.5 385.6 33 30 6.3 41.1 24
 4.0 31.8 314.5 35.4 285.6 44 237.1 55.5 18
 4.0 34.7 295.0 43.2 235.6 48.3 218.0 68.6 15
 4.0 39.7 255.0 49.5 206.3 62.2 168.8 86.3 12
 2.6 10.6 943.2 12.0 834.0 16.2 624.5 18.2 55
 150 168.3
 200 219.1
 300 323.9
 350 355.6
 400 406.4
 250 273
 N. B.ANDSIZE
 mm mm mm kg/m
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER THICKNESS
 NOMINAL WEIGHTBLACK TUBES
 PLAIN END
 100 114.3 5.0 13.48
 125 141.3 5.0 16.80
 150 168.3 5.0 20.13
 175 193.7 5.4 25.10
 200 219.1 5.4 28.46
 225 244.5 6.0 35.29
 250 273.1 7.1 46.57
 300 323.9 7.1 55.47
 350 355.6 8.0 68.57
 350 355.6 10.0 85.22
 350 355.6 12.0 101.67
 400 406.4 8.0 78.60
 400 406.4 10.0 97.75
 400 406.4 12.0 116.71
 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
 Grade Y.S.MPa (min)
 T.S.MPa (min)
 % AGEELONGATION (min)
 FE 410 235 410 15
 FE 450 275 450 13
 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
 Grade Y.S.MPa (min)
 T.S.MPa (min)
 % AGEELONGATION (min)
 FE 330 195 330 20
 FE 410 235 410 18
 FE 450 275 450 15
 11
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STEEL HOLLOW SECTIONS FOR STRUCTURAL USE (RHS)DIMENSIONS AND DEPTH PROPERTIES OF RECTANGULAR HOLLOW SECTIONS IS 4923: 1997
 GRADE YST 210, YST 240, YST 310
 STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES CONFORMING TO IS 1161:1998GRADE YST 210, YST 240, YST 310
 N. B.SIZE
 mm mm mm kg/m m/tonne kg/m m/tonne
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 WALLTHICKNESS
 CALCULATEDNOMINAL WEIGHT
 BLACK TUBESPLAIN END
 NOMINAL WEIGHTBLACK TUBES
 PLAIN END
 2.02.63.2
 2.32.63.2
 2.63.24.0
 2.63.24.0
 2.93.24.0
 2.93.64.5
 3.23.64.5
 3.24.04.8
 3.64.04.8
 3.64.55.4
 4.54.85.4
 4.54.85.4
 4.54.85.4
 4.54.85.4
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 0.9471.211.44
 1.381.561.87
 1.982.412.93
 2.543.103.79
 3.233.564.37
 4.085.036.19
 5.716.427.93
 6.728.369.90
 8.709.6311.50
 9.7512.2014.50
 13.6014.5016.20
 15.0015.9017.90
 16.4017.5019.60
 17.8018.9021.30
 1056826694
 725641535
 505415341
 394323264
 310281229
 245199162
 175156126
 149120101
 11514487
 1038269
 746962
 676356
 615751
 565347
 1.001.261.49
 1.431.611.92
 2.032.462.98
 2.623.163.87
 3.343.674.48
 4.205.156.31
 5.866.578.10
 6.908.5410.08
 8.977.2011.77
 9.9712.4214.72
 13.9014.8014.80
 15.2516.1518.15
 16.7817.8819.98
 18.2019.3021.70
 1003794671
 699621521
 493407336
 382314258
 299272236
 238194158
 171152123
 14511799
 11113985
 1008168
 726861
 666255
 605655
 555246
 15
 20
 25
 32
 40
 50
 65
 80
 90
 100
 110
 125
 135
 150
 21.3
 26.9
 33.7
 42.4
 48.3
 60.3
 76.1
 88.9
 101.6
 114.3
 127.0
 139.7
 152.4
 165.1
 N. B.SIZE
 mm mm mm kg/m m/tonne kg/m m/tonne
 OUTSIDEDIAMETER
 WALLTHICKNESS
 CALCULATEDNOMINAL WEIGHT
 BLACK TUBESPLAIN END
 NOMINAL WEIGHTBLACK TUBES
 PLAIN END
 4.54.85.46.3
 4.85.45.9
 4.85.65.9
 5.9
 6.3
 8.0
 LMH
 LMH
 LMH
 H
 H
 H
 18.219.421.725.2
 22.4025.1027.30
 25.4029.5031.00
 38.90
 49.30
 68.60
 55524640
 454037
 393432
 26
 20
 15
 18.6619.8822.2441.00
 22.9425.6427.84
 25.9530.0531.55
 39.68
 50.28
 69.58
 54504524
 443936
 393332
 25
 20
 14
 150
 175
 200
 250
 300
 350
 168.3
 193.7
 219.1
 273
 323.9
 355.6
 50.0 X 25.0
 60.0 X 40.0
 66.0 X 33.0
 75.0 X 25.0
 80.0 X 40.0
 96.0 X 48.0
 100.0 X 50.0
 122.0 X 61.0
 145.0 X 82.0
 172.0 X 92.0
 200.0 X 100.0
 200.0 X 140.0
 SHSDxD
 mm mm mm mm kg/m cm2 cm4 cm cm3 cm3
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
 X-X Y-Y X-X Y-Y X-X Y-Y X-X Y-Y
 DEPTHD
 WIDTHD
 THICKNESS WEIGHT MOMENT OFINERTIA ABOUT
 AREA OFSECTION
 RADIUS OFGYRATION ABOUT
 ELASTICMODULES ABOUT
 PLASTICMODULES ABOUT
 50 50
 60
 66 66 66
 75 75 75
 80 80 80
 96 96 96
 100 100
 122 122 122
 145 145
 172 172
 200 200 200
 220 220
 25 25
 40
 33 33 33
 25 25 25
 40 40 40
 48 48 48
 50 50
 61 61 61
 82 82
 92 92
 100 100 100
 140 140
 2.9 3.2
 2.9
 2.9 3.6 4.5
 2.9 3.2 4.0
 2.9 3.2 4.0
 3.2 4.0 4.8
 3.2 4.0
 3.6 4.5 5.4
 4.8 5.4
 4.8 5.4
 5.0 6.0 8.0
 5.0 6.3
 2.98 3.24
 4.12
 4.07 4.93 5.95
 4.12 4.50 5.45
 5.03 5.50 6.71
 6.71 8.22 9.66
 7.01 8.59
 9.67 11.88 14.01
 15.92 17.74
 18.71 20.88
 22.26 26.40 34.38
 26.97 33.81
 3.80 4.13
 5.25
 5.19 6.28 7.58
 5.25 5.73 6.95
 6.41 7.01 8.55
 8.54 10.47 12.31
 8.93 10.95
 12.32 15.14 17.85
 20.28 22.60
 23.83 26.59
 28.36 33.63 43.79
 34.36 43.07
 10.93 11.63
 24.74
 27.33 31.87 36.64
 29.82 32.04 37.23
 50.87 54.94 64.79
 98.61 117.54 134.35
 112.29 134.14
 232.61 278.94 320.83
 555.16 610.85
 917.13 1012.47
 1459.28 1703.34 2146.27
 2313.39 2849.53
 3.60 3.80
 13.11
 9.12 10.52 11.93
 7.72 8.24 9.42
 17.11 18.41 21.49
 33.28 39.32 44.55
 37.95 44.95
 78.83 93.78 107.03
 228.50 250.59
 346.91 381.74
 496.94 576.92 719.19
 1155.24 1417.84
 1.70 1.68
 2.17
 2.29 2.25 2.20
 2.38 2.37 2.31
 2.82 2.80 2.75
 3.40 3.50 3.30
 3.60 3.50
 4.34 4.29 4.24
 5.23 5.20
 6.20 6.17
 9.03 9.20 8.07
 8.21 8.13
 0.97 0.95
 1.58
 1.33 1.29 1.25
 1.21 1.20 1.16
 1.63 1.62 1.59
 1.97 1.94 1.90
 2.06 2.03
 2.35 2.49 2.45
 3.36 3.33
 3.82 3.79
 4.72 4.67 4.57
 6.54 6.48
 4.37 4.65
 8.25
 8.28 9.66 11.10
 8.52 9.15 10.64
 12.72 13.74 16.20
 20.54 24.49 27.99
 22.46 26.83
 38.13 45.73 52.60
 76.57 84.26
 106.64 117.73
 231.34 284.95 284.95
 210.31 259.05
 2.88 3.04
 6.56
 5.53 6.37 7.23
 5.14 5.49 6.28
 8.56 9.21 10.74
 13.87 16.30 18.56
 15.18 17.98
 25.84 30.75 35.09
 55.73 61.12
 75.41 82.99
 99.39 115.38 143.84
 165.03 202.55
 5.72 6.14
 10.25
 10.59 12.56 14.77
 11.07 11.98 14.20
 16.07 17.46 20.91
 25.85 31.21 36.13
 28.20 34.10
 47.71 57.85 67.29
 94.93 105.07
 132.08 146.55
 181.38 213.28 272.81
 253.74 315.09
 3.48 3.73
 7.73
 6.49 7.66 8.94
 6.04 6.51 7.66
 9.88 10.72 12.77
 15.91 19.14 22.08
 17.37 20.93
 29.42 35.56 41.22
 63.93 70.66
 85.61 94.86
 112.10 131.51 167.44
 186.31 231.02
 PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
 Grade 25.4 mm & UNDER
 OVER 25.4 mmT.S.
 MPa (min)Y.S.
 MPa (min)
 % ELONGATION
 YST-210 330 210 12 20
 YST-240 410 240 10 15
 YST-310 450 310 8 10
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